- 1 HR69
- 2 179886-1
- 3 By Representative Rogers
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 06-SEP-16

179886-1:n:09/06/2016:JEC/jec LRS2016-2872 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING NICHOLAS RANKINS AND THE MONTGOMERY 8 ALUMNI CHAPTER KAPPA LEAGUE FOR DISTINGUISHED SERVICE. 9 10 11 WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly 12 presented to Nicholas Rankins and the Montgomery Alumni 13 Chapter Kappa League, which aids young men in tenth through twelfth grade in the growth and development of their 14 15 leadership talents in every phase of human endeavor, for 16 distinguished service; and 17 WHEREAS, the magnanimous efforts of Nicholas Rankins 18 and The Montgomery Alumni Chapter Kappa League in performing 19 community service activities with local nursing homes and 20 assisted living facilities, and the Salvation Army, Family 21 Guidance Center, and Relay for Life are heralded as 22 extraordinary throughout the entire State of Alabama; and WHEREAS, Nicholas Rankins and The Montgomery Alumni 23 24 Chapter Kappa League have either participated in or visited 25 the Southern Poverty Law Center, Ralph D. Abernathy Scholarship Breakfast, Tuskegee Airmen Museum, plays at the 26 27 Leila Barlow Theatre at Alabama State University, Men's

Empowerment Emporium sponsored by Alabama State University, ZooBoo at the Montgomery Zoo, College and Career Night sponsored by Junior League of Montgomery, Federation of Child Care Centers of Alabama workshops, and campus tours at colleges around the state; and

6 WHEREAS, Nicholas Ranks has laudably provided expert 7 guidance and leadership to The Montgomery Alumni Chapter Kappa 8 League's Guide Right Program which provides invaluable tools 9 to young men in the attainment of their educational and 10 occupational aspirations with an emphasis on areas including 11 respect, academic discipline, business etiquette, and higher 12 education; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Nicholas Rankins and The Montgomery Alumni Chapter Kappa League are highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere best wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.

Page 2